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Schedule of Proceedings 

 
 

 

 

Deadlines (no later than) 

Exchange of interrogatories: Friday, December 7, 2012 

Objections to interrogatories: Friday, December 21, 2012 

Filing, with the Board, of replies to objections to 
interrogatories: 

Wednesday, January 16, 2013 

[Board Ruling]  

Responses to interrogatories: Friday, March 15, 2013 

Exchange of motions re: incomplete/unsatisfactory 
responses to interrogatories: 

Thursday, March 28, 2013 

Filing, with the Board, of replies to motions: Friday, April 12, 2013 

[Board Ruling]  

Complete/satisfactory responses to interrogatories: Friday, May 17, 2013 

Filing of CSI, SOCAN and SODRAC statements of 
Case: 

Friday, July 26, 2013 

Filing of Objectors' Case: Friday, October 11, 2013 

Filing of CSI, SOCAN and SODRAC reply statements 
of case: 

Friday, November 5, 2013 

Filing of legal briefs (if required by the Board)  

Beginning of hearing: 

Tuesday, November 19, 2013 at 10:00 a.m., Copyright Board's hearing room. 

 


